COOCHBEHAR RANCHAMAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F147.V1/REG/080-21

Date: 13.01.2021

NOTIFICATION

In reference to our earlier Notification vide Ref. F169.V1/REG/1392-20 Date: 15.12.2020 respectively, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the date of the RET (Research Eligibility Test) Written Examination and other related information of the Department of Political Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University is as follows in terms of the recommendation of the concerned Department:

| S1. No. | RET WRITTEN EXAMINATION | | Tentative | | Tentative |
|------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | Date | Time | Date of Publication of RET Result | Date of Viva-Voce | Date of Publication of Final Result |
| 1 | 20.01.2021 | 12:00 P.M. to 3:00 P.M | 25.01.2021 | 29.01.2021 | 04.02.2021 |
| 2 | Date of Online Admission: To be announced later | | | | |
| 3 | Date of Verification of Documents: To be announced later | | | | |
| 4 | Commencement of Classes: To be announced later | | | | |
| 5. | Syllabus and Marks of RET Examination: Political Science -50 Marks and Research Methodology-50 Marks | | | | |
| 6. | Question Type: | | | | |
| | i) MCQ type: $25 \times 2 = 50$ | | | | |
| | ii) Short Essay type : $10 \times 4 = 40$ iii) Short type : $5 \times 2 = 10$ | | | | |
| | iii) Short type: | $5 \times 2 = 10$ | 4 | | |

All the examinees are requested to maintain COVID-19 protocol as stipulated in the ICMR guidelines.

All candidates who do not have NET/SET/SLET & M.PHIL. (as per UGC Regulations, 2016) are required to sit for the RET Examination.

och Behar Panchanan Barma University

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Head, Department of Political Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University to upload the notice in the University website.

7. Guard File.

Copch Behar Panchanan Barma University